•	
^	`
<	2
	١
	٥
r	Ī
•	١
	٦
	\sim

Attorney Docket No.

GE136487



:R174002505US

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY					
Tab settings						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Samir Dimitri Glen William Royal Massimo (nmn) Rufo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other	_{City:} Schenectady _{State:} NY _{Zip:} 12345					
12/26/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0746092					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Faterit Application No.(5)						
	tached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Customer No. 006111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00					
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:	Enclosed					
Attn: ANDREW C. HESS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES	0.5					
Street Address: One Neumann Way	8. Deposit account number:					
M/D H -17	07-0865					
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45215-6301						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
Francis L. Conte	26 December 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:					

ASSIGNMENT

Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information

Samir Dimitri	Sayegh	of 12 Woodruff Avenue	Melrose	MA
Glen William	Royal	of 2513 Ridgecliff Avenue	Cincinnati	ОН
Massimo (nmn)	Rufo	of 19 Old Farm Road of of	Woburn	MA
hereby sell and assign	to General Flectr		h = 1 i = 1 = 1 d d	
		ic Company, a New York Corporation reinafter referred to as "Company"), its		
		and to the invention and improvement		
		es Patent, identified by Docket No. <u>GE1</u>		- ·
DEFLE	ECTOR EN	IBEDDED IMPINGEN	IENT BAF	FLE
✓ signed as of ever	en date,			
□ signed as of		, or		
□ filed on	having S	Serial Number		
		patents therefrom in any and all countri	ies, including all o	divisions, continuations.
		hts of priority resulting from the filing of sa		-
and request any official wh	ose duty it is to issu	e patents, to issue any patent on said invent	ions and improvem	nents resulting therefrom
to said Company, or its suc	ccessors or assigns a	and agree that on request and without furth	er consideration, bu	ut at the expense of said
		npany or its representatives or nominees		and the second s
inventions and improvement	ents and testify in	any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pa	pers, execute all	divisional, continuation,
reexamination and reissue	applications, make	all rightful oaths and generally do ever	ything possible to	aid said Company, its
		and enforce proper patent protection for s		
	nitri Sayegh	Date: 12/26/2003	3	
State of Massachus	<i>ett</i> sss	:		
County of Essex				
This 26th day of 10	<u>ecember</u> , 20	03, before me personally came the a	bove named	
Samir Dimitri assignment, who acknow forth.	Sayegh ledged to me that I	to me personally known as the inche/she executed the same of his/her ow	dividual who exec n free will for the	uted the foregoing purposes therein set
Seal		Paule Cleans		
	4	(Notary Public) My Communication experis Janua	ery 18, 2008	
	,	1	0	GE Revision 30 June 2003

ER174002505US PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0253

Attorney Docket No. GE	E136487			ER174002505US
Glen William Royal	rl-	Date:	12-22-0	3
State of Ohio	SS:			
County of <u>Hamilton</u>				
This 22 nd day of December	, 20 <u>しろ</u> k	pefore me perso	nally came the above	ve named
<u>Clen W Royal</u> assignment, who acknowledged to me forth.	te e that he/she	o me personally executed the sa	known as the indivi me of his/her own f	dual who executed the foregoing ree will for the purposes therein set
NEIL DANIEL PETERSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 1, 2	2008	(Notary Public)	
Massimo (nmn) Rufo		Date:	12/21/2003	<u>; </u>
State of MASSACHUSSETTS	SS:			
County of ESSEX				
This 26 th day of December	_, 20 <u>04</u> , b	efore me perso	nally came the abov	e named
assignment, who acknowledged to me forth.	that he/she	o me personally executed the sa	known as the indivion me of his/her own fr	dual who executed the foregoing ree will for the purposes therein set
Seal		aulable	exes	
	My	(Notary Public Commusci	on expres J.	anuary 10,2008
-				
State of	_ss:			
County of				
This day of	, 20, b	efore me persor	nally came the above	e named
assignment, who acknowledged to me forth.	to that he/she	me personally lexecuted the sar	known as the individue the of his/her own fr	dual who executed the foregoing ee will for the purposes therein set

(Notary Public)

GE Revision 30 June 2003

Seal